

MOTION

NO. M-25-455

CITY HALL: August 21, 2025

BY: COUNCILMEMBER KING

SECONDED BY:

BE IT MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS, That **ROBERT “BOB” J. ELLIS, JR.’s** appeal of the Vieux Carré Commission’s (VCC) denial of the application for the retention of the unpermitted installation of fiber-cement siding in deviation of approved plans for the property located at **327 Bourbon Street**, is granted, and the decision of the VCC is hereby reversed.

BE IT FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of Council shall forward copies of this motion to all affected departments, including the VCC and the Department of Safety and Permits.

THE FOREGOING MOTION WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE ADOPTION THEREOF, AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

RECUSED:

AND THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED.